
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 7           YEAR:   2003 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Benny Battle 
 
Janelle Travis 
 
Jeff Janssen 
Paige Zingraf 
 
Griffin McCaffrey 
Lee Litvin 
 
 
 

 Pac 10 All Stars 
Megan Linehan  
Cameron Grant 
Heather Cerney  
Lance Lazzarini 
Rachel Landon  
Lee Litvin 
Kelly Reardon 
Andrew Mo 
Sinead Starnes 
Alex Weber 
Janelle Travis 
Ryan Winters 
Jay Audas 
Ryan Cerney 
Michael Doherty 
Daniel Gallagher 
Joe McNiff 
Nico Mendieta 
Miles Weinberger 
Justin Abraham 
Benny Battle 
Ryan Eberspacher 

Ryan Prince 
 
Chris McNealy 
 
Chelsea Broome 
Jessica Olive 
 
Mitchell Black 
Raffi McIntyre-Morton 
 
 

Zack Klaas 
 
Grant Miller 
 
Ryan Berrry 
Kenny Huemann 
 
Vishal Lugani 
Jordan Turner 
 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Harrison Quinlan Sophie Verges 
Miria Hairston Kelsey Bowin 
Julia Kimmel Lizzie Scudero 
James Baird Sebastian Conn 
Ramon Eaton Erik Gokbora 
Jimmy Logan Chris McNealy 
Darren Miller Ryan Prince 
Mark Rossiter Joe Stein 
Andrew Walt Tracy Whalen 
Jackson Bouza Erik Hallberg 
Jeff Homan 
Beau Levesque 
Miles Macy 
Tom Miller 
Sam Orlik 
James Powers 
Rocket Rodriguez 
Kyle Wasserman 
Blake Wayne 
Raffi McIntyre-Morton 
Jessica Oliva    

College All Stars 
Jordan Turner Grant Miller 
Laura Lazzarini Stephanie Leong 
Adam Gierlach Hunter Hewitt 
Julien LaCour Derrick Mitchell 
John Stein 
Johnell Tillman 
Chris Alexander 
David Alexander 
Peter Briskey 
Jordan Fillmore 
John Hendershott 
Zack Klaas 
Eric Lenahan 
Joey Nisco 
D.J. Pickolick 
Chris Russi 
Todd Travis 
MiShayla Hairston 
Harrison Woolmington-Smith 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Cameron Bowlby 16 
09 Eddie Epperson 25 
10 Lance Lazzarini 26 
11 Anthony Augliera 31 
12 Beau Levesque 29 
13 Hunter Hewitt 36 
14 Chris Russi 32 

08/9 Blue Joe McNiff 
08/9 Gold Dan Gallagher 
08/9 Red Adaeja Davenport 
10 Blue Kris Hagar 
10 Gold Derius Johnson 
10 White Lance Lazzarini 
10/11 Red Janelle Travis 
10/11 Purple Stephanie Agostini 
11 Blue Jimmy Logan 
11 Gold Khalil Ray 
 
 
 
 

11 White Connor Jean 
12 Blue Beau Levesque   
12 Gold  Blake Wayne 
12 White Jeff Homan 
12 Red Miria Hairston 
13 Blue John Hendershott 
13 Gold Grant Miller 
14 Blue Joey Nisco 
14 Gold  Zack Klaas 
13/14 Red MiShayla Hairston 
 

One On One Champions 
 


